
Who Should Sign My MOU? 

Be sure to contact the appropriate people to clarify who will review & sign your MOU before you fill out the form.  
In many cases, if an MOU is for services in just one school the principal may sign it.  MOUs naming more than one school 
must be signed by a central SFUSD administrator. If you’re not sure who is appropriate, email Partnerships@sfusd.edu  

SFUSD’s Student and Family Services Division 
Behavioral & Mental Health; Case Management; Health Education, 

Nutrition & Wellness; Attendance; Mentoring & Counseling; 
Restorative Practices & Violence Prevention; Focal Services  

Contacts 
 Can clarify who will sign an MOU 

●​ Behavioral & Mental Health (such as case management, 
workshops, individual & group counseling, coaching, etc.)  

●​ Conflict resolution, violence prevention & Restorative Practices 

●​ Services through MS Wellness Initiative 

●​ Services through HS Wellness Centers 

Christine Hardiman, hardimanc@sfusd.edu 
Michael Geier, geierm@sfusd.edu  

●​ Health Education, Nutrition Education, general Wellness 

●​ Reproductive health 

●​ Substance use and prevention 

Najwa Ahmed, ahmedn@sfusd.edu  
Saeeda Hafiz, hafizs@sfusd.edu 

●​ LGBTQ+ services; gender expression, sexuality & relationships Contact the team at LGBTQ@sfusd.edu   

●​ All direct health care & services 

●​ Oral and dental health presentations and/or services 

●​ Vision services (such as vision screening and/or glasses) 

Rebeca Garcia, garciar7@sfusd.edu  

●​ Mentoring 

●​ College access, readiness, and application support 

●​ College Access Team Partners 

Karen Fraleigh Norman, fraleighnormank@sfusd.edu 
Georgia Williams Bratt, williams-brattg@sfusd.edu 

College Access Team Partners:  
Anya Gurholt, gurholta@sfusd.edu  

●​ Truancy prevention, attendance interventions and supports Fenicia Jacks, jacksf@sfusd.edu  
Kashina Turner Pierce, turnerpiercek1@sfusd.edu 

●​ General and academic support for students & families Chris Tsukida, tsukidac2@sfusd.edu 

 

Other Types of Services SFUSD Department Contacts will clarify who will sign an MOU 

Services coordinated in active partnership 
with SFUSD’s AAALI Team 

African American Achievement 
and Leadership Initiative 

Laticia Erving, Director 
ErvingL@sfusd.edu - (415) 241-6121 

Arts programs in multiple schools 
Arts Department (formerly Visual 
& Performing Arts, VAPA) 

Ron Machado, MachadoR@sfusd.edu 

Career readiness, Work Based Learning 
Internships and job training programs 

College & Career Readiness / 
Career Technical Education (CTE) 

Erin Deis, DeisE@sfusd.edu 
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Computer Science, Math, Science  
STEM programs 

Curriculum & Instruction - 
Science, Math & Technology 

Renée Marcy, Director; marcyr@sfusd.edu; 
(415) 298-8201 

Environmental & Climate Literacy,  
Outdoor Education & Garden programs 

Curriculum & Instruction - 
Science 

Vanessa Carter, Program Administrator 
carterv@sfusd.edu; 

Ethnic Studies; Financial Literacy Curriculum & Instruction Nikhil Laud, Supervisor; LaudN@sfusd.edu  

Humanities, including English Language 
Arts/Literacy & Social Studies 

Curriculum & Instruction - 
Humanities 

Katie Eller, Program Administrator 
EllerK@sfusd.edu 

Physical activities & athletics 
Curriculum & Instruction - 
Physical Education 

Michelle Zapata, ZapataM@sfusd.edu  
(415) 241-6238 

State and Federal Programs, Access and 
Equity 

Curriculum & Instruction - 
State & Federal Programs 

Helen Pettiford, pettifordh@sfusd.edu  
(415) 533-0262 

Universities placing students for credential 
as student teachers (Specialized MOU) 

Human Resources / Teacher 
Development 

Janette Hernandez, hernandezj18@sfusd.edu; 
Nadine Marcelo, marcelon@sfusd.edu; 
Michael Kipnis, kipnism1@sfusd.edu  

Programs/activities on weekends as part of 
the Shared Schoolyard Program 

Shared Schoolyard Program 
Yelena Miakinina, miakininay@sfusd.edu  
(415) 319-3334  

Services for students with IEPs, including 
ERMHS services 

Special Education Services 
Matt Lavoie, lavoiem@sfusd.edu 
Rochelle Italiano, italianor@sfusd.edu 

Programs focused on providing food and/or 
beverages for students 

Student Nutrition Services 
Hannah Smith, Smithh4@sfusd.edu  
(415) 860-2368 

Safe Routes to Schools programs including 
Walk & Roll to School, Walking School Bus 

Transportation Office TBD 

 

Services by Grade Level Cohorts SFUSD Team Contacts will clarify who will sign an MOU 

Other Early Education programs, including 
Shoestrings & Out Of School Time 

LEAD, Early 
Education Schools 

Christie Herrera, herrerac3@sfusd.edu   

Before & after school enrichment & other 
programs at multiple elementary schools 

LEAD, Elementary 
Schools 

Christie Herrera, herrerac3@sfusd.edu 

Before & after school enrichment & other 
programs at PK-8 & middle schools 

LEAD, PK-8 & Middle 
Schools 

Jennifer Steiner, steinerj1@sfusd.edu;  
Emma Dunbar, dunbare@sfusd.edu  

Before & after school enrichment & other 
programs at multiple high schools LEAD, High Schools 

Davina Goldwasser, goldwasserd@sfusd.edu;  
Tony Payne, paynec1@sfusd.edu; Tara Hobson, 
hobsont@sfusd.edu 

Programs in County/Community Schools; 
services for youth involved in the justice system 

COE; Court, County & 
Community Schools 

Rachel Noto, notor@sfusd.edu  
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	Erin Deis, DeisE@sfusd.edu 

